PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2838239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO D GONCALVES	04/30/2014
PAUL F FINNEGAN	04/30/2014
GREG SIGMAN	04/30/2014
MICHAEL V BROWN	04/30/2014
WILLIAM DOAK	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RAYMOND CORPORATION
Street Address:	20 SOUTH CANAL STREET
City:	GREENE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13778

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14267267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	780139.00587.RC740A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J KRUMENACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J Krumenaher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=RC740A_Signed_Assgmt#page1.tif

502791644 PATENT REEL: 032801 FRAME: 0163



PATENT REEL: 032801 FRAME: 0164

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Fernando D Goncalves of Binghamton, New York; Paul F Finnegan of Windsor, New York; Greg Sigman of Sherburne, New York; Michael V Brown of Endicott, New York, and William Doak of Apalachin, New York have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CASTER WHEEL WITH CONSTANT FORCE MECHANISM executed by us preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/242,491, filed on April 1, 2014, and entitled CASTER WHEEL WITH CONSTANT FORCE MECHANISM," and

WHEREAS, **THE RAYMOND CORPORATION**, (hereinafter referred to as said Company) a corporation of **New York**, having a place of business at **20 South Canal Street, Greene, New York** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

location and on the date indicated with our signatures. (SEAL) WITNESSES: Before me on this 30^{11} day of April Fernando D Goncalves, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. LISA TAGLIAFERRI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TA4950216
Residing in Broome County
My Commission Expires April 24, 20 Notary Public,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the

My Commission:

Date: 4/30/2014	Paul F Finnegan (SEAL)
WITNESSES: Littley of Locally Ashley Part	
STATE OF MENTIFIC) SS COUNTY OF MENTIFICATION)	^
Before me on this Amburgan, to me known to be the perhe/she acknowledges his/her execution	erson named in the foregoing assignment and
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:
	AUDREY S. WOERTER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01W06091228 Qualified in Chenango County My Commission Expires

Date: 4/30/2014	Greg Sigman	(SEAL)
witnesses: Mudrey S Wenter Wether Aloodly		
STATE OF <u>New York</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Chenango</u>)		
Before me on this 3000 day Sigman, to me known to be the person acknowledges his/her execution thereof	named in the foregoing assignment an	
LISA TAGLIAFERRI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TA4950216 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires April 24, 20	Notary Public, State of Notary	

Date: 4/30/14	Michael V Brown (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
Debrah Maliwacki Atthy a Soully	
STATE OF MENTAL) SS COUNTY OF Gerand)	
Before me on this 2 day V Brown, to me known to be the person acknowledges his/her execution thereof	of, 2014, came Michael named in the foregoing assignment and he/she to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of New York
AUDREY S. WOERTER Notary Public. State of New York No. 01W06091228 Qualified in Chenango County My Commission Expires H12812815	My Commission:

Date: 5 /1 /14	William Doak (SEAL)
WITNESSES: Caltuy Locall Muhrey S Nouten	
STATE OF <u>flew York</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Chenangs</u>)	
Before me on this da Doak , to me known to be the person acknowledges his/her execution thereo	y of, 2014, came William named in the foregoing assignment and he/she of to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) LISA TAGLIAFERRI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TA4950216 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires April 24, 20	Notary Public, New York My Commission:

RECORDED: 05/01/2014